
Subject: Re: HOLD Special Board Meeting
From: Ellen Riotto <ellen@southpark.la>
Date: 05/23/2018 11:09 AM
To: Terri Toennies <terri@laautoshow.com>, "Caster, Patrick - CHMC"
<Patrick.Caster@DignityHealth.org>, Lee Zeidman
<lzeidman@staplescenter.com>, Thomas Cho <tcho@mackurban.com>, Terry
Rubinroit <rubinroit@aol.com>, "Daniel Taban" <daniel@jadeent.com>,
Channing Henry <channing@almadevelopment.com>, James Pugh
<JPugh@sheppardmullin.com>, Robin Bieker <robin@biekerco.com>, Faye
Washington <faye.washington@ywcagla.org>, Robert Buente
<bbuente@1010dev.org>, May Chen Tham <mc.tham@ywcagla.org>, Del
Morais <dmorais@mackurban.com>, Paul Keller <pkeller@mackurban.com>,
Richard Wu <rich@dtlafamilies.com>
CC: Wallis Locke <wallis@southpark.la>, Lulu Woldemariam
<lulu@southpark.la>

Hi all,

This is a quick reminder about tomorrow’s special meeting, held at the BID office, 5-6pm. 
There is only one item on the agenda: 2019 assessments. 

We need at least 7 board members present to have quorum and vote. If you committed to 
attending, it’s important that you be there. I know several of you are not able to make 
it, so I’m happy to schedule follow up calls if necessary. 

Thanks in advance and I’ll see you all tomorrow at 5pm.

Ellen

Ellen Riotto 

Executive Director

South Park Business Improvement District

1100 S Flower St, Suite #3400, Los Angeles, CA 90015
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From: ellen@southpark.la
When: 5:00 PM - 6:00 PM May 24, 2018 
Subject: HOLD Special Board Meeting
Location: 1100 S Flower St #3400
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